merger and restructuring costs (including legal and investment banking fees).

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   87

   NATIONSBANK/BANKAMERICA
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   AT MARCH 31, 1998
   ------------------------------------------------------
   NATIONSBANK
   PRO FORMA   BANKAMERICA
   NATIONSBANK   BANKAMERICA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 13,421   $ 14,699   $  (614)(5)   $ 27,506
Time deposits placed.....   1,841   5,737   --   7,578
Investment securities.....   51,299   15,973   --   67,272
Federal funds sold and securities purchased
  under agreements to resell.....   10,914   12,927   --   23,841
Trading account assets.....   23,751   30,675   --   54,426
Loans, leases and factored accounts
  receivable, net of unearned income.....   179,486   165,520   --   345,006
Allowance for credit losses.....   (3,245)   (3,517)   --   (6,762)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Loans, leases and factored accounts
  receivable, net of unearned income and
  allowance for credit losses.....   176,241   162,003   --   338,244
Premises and equipment, net.....   4,272   3,831   --   8,103
Customers' acceptance liability.....   1,089   3,374   --   4,463
Intangible assets.....   11,757   6,032   --   17,789
Other assets.....   19,918   10,185   --   30,103
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Total assets.....   $314,503   $265,436   $  (614)   $579,325
   ========   ========   =======   ========
LIABILITIES
Deposits.....   $170,046   $173,890   $   --   $343,936
Borrowed funds.....   57,956   28,422   --   86,378
Trading account liabilities.....   17,991   13,013   --   31,004
Acceptances outstanding.....   1,089   3,374   --   4,463
Accrued expenses and other liabilities.....   9,949   10,630   800(2)   21,379
Trust preferred securities.....   2,705   2,212   --   4,917
Long-term debt.....   29,547   14,011   --   43,558
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Total liabilities.....   289,283   245,552   800   535,635

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock.....   91   614   (614)(5)   91
Common stock.....   10,202   1,210   3,702(4)   15,114
Additional paid-in capital.....   --   7,994   (7,994)(4)   --
Retained earnings.....   14,724   14,292   (800)(2)   28,216
Common stock in treasury, at cost.....   --   (4,292)   4,292(4)   --
Other, including loan to ESOP trust.....   203   66   --   269
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Total shareholders' equity.....   25,220   19,884   (1,414)   43,690
   --------   --------   -------   --------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity....   $314,503   $265,436   $  (614)   $579,325
   ========   ========   =======   ========
</TABLE>

   See "Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information."
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   88

   NATIONSBANK/BANKAMERICA
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   -----------------------------------------------------
   NATIONSBANK
   PRO FORMA   BANKAMERICA
   NATIONSBANK   BANKAMERICA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME
Interest and fees on loans and leases.....   $  3,775   $  3,388   $   --   $   7,163
Interest and dividends on securities.....   842   283   --   1,125
Federal funds sold and securities purchased
  under agreements to resell.....   176   241   --   417
Trading account securities.....   356   383   --   739
Other interest income.....   120   108   --   228
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
   Total interest income.....   5,269   4,403   --   9,672
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits.....   1,203   1,489   --   2,692
Borrowed funds.....   821   491   --   1,312
Trading account liabilities.....   194   80   --   274
Long-term debt.....   521   287   --   808
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
   Total interest expense.....   2,739   2,347   --   5,086
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
Net interest income.....   2,530   2,056   --   4,586
Provision for credit losses.....   265   245   --   510
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
NET CREDIT INCOME.....   2,265   1,811   --   4,076
Gains on sales of debt securities.....   152   61   --   213
Noninterest income.....   1,776   1,752   --   3,528
Foreclosed properties expense (income).....   5   (7)   --   (2)
Merger and restructuring items.....   900   --   --   900
Other noninterest expense.....   2,452   2,256   --   4,708
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   836   1,375   --   2,211
Income tax expense.....   339   540   --   879
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
NET INCOME BEFORE PREFERRED DIVIDENDS.....   497   835   --   1,332
Preferred dividends.....   2   10   --   12
   --------   --------   -------   ----------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS.....   $   495   $   825   $   --   $   1,320
   ========   ========   =======   ==========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   0.52   $   1.21   $   0.77
   ========   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   0.51   $   1.17   $   0.75
   ========   ========   ==========
Average common shares--Basic (in thousands).....   949,641   684,737   1,724,489

[…]

See "Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information."
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   89

   NATIONSBANK/BANKAMERICA
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   -----------------------------------------------------
   NATIONSBANK
   PRO FORMA   BANKAMERICA
   NATIONSBANK   BANKAMERICA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME
Interest and fees on loans and leases.....   $ 15,270   $ 13,932   $   --   $  29,202
Interest and dividends on securities.....   2,140   1,123   --   3,263
Federal funds sold and securities purchased under
  agreements to resell.....   699   817   --   1,516
Trading account securities.....   1,352   1,230   --   2,582
Other interest income.....   226   415   --   641
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total interest income.....   19,687   17,517   --   37,204
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits.....   4,891   5,793   --   10,684
Borrowed funds.....   2,435   1,676   --   4,111
Trading account liabilities.....   678   297   --   975
Long-term debt.....   1,966   1,166   --   3,132
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   Total interest expense.....   9,970   8,932   --   18,902
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INTEREST INCOME.....   9,717   8,585   --   18,302
Provision for credit losses.....   954   950   --   1,904
   --------   --------   --------   ---------

NET CREDIT INCOME.....   8,763   7,635   --   16,398
Gains on sales of debt securities.....   155   26   --   181
Noninterest income.....   5,929   6,042   --   11,971
Foreclosed properties expense (income).....   9   (22)   --   (13)
Merger and restructuring charge.....   374   --   --   374
Other noninterest expense.....   9,234   8,399   --   17,633
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   5,230   5,326   --   10,556
Income tax expense.....   1,898   2,116   --   4,014
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME BEFORE PREFERRED DIVIDENDS.....   3,332   3,210   --   6,542
Preferred dividends.....   11   100   --   111
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON SHAREHOLDERS.....   $  3,321   $  3,110   $   --   $   6,431
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   3.53   $   4.45   $   3.71
   ========   ========   =========
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   3.44   $   4.32   $   3.61
   ========   ========   =========
Average common shares--Basic (in thousands).....   941,992   699,189   1,733,194

[…]

========   ========   =========
</TABLE>

   See "Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information."
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   90

   NATIONSBANK/BANKAMERICA
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   --------------------------------------------------------
   NATIONSBANK
   PRO FORMA   BANKAMERICA
   NATIONSBANK   BANKAMERICA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME
Interest and fees on loans and leases.....   $ 13,121   $ 13,412   $   --   $   26,533
Interest and dividends on securities.....   1,618   1,160   --   2,778
Federal funds sold and securities purchased
  under agreements to resell.....   689   682   --   1,371
Trading account securities.....   1,228   1,001   --   2,229
Other interest income.....   176   453   --   629
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total interest income.....   16,832   16,708   --   33,540
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits.....   4,246   5,359   --   9,605
Borrowed funds.....   2,274   1,430   --   3,704
Trading account liabilities.....   653   227   --   880
Long-term debt.....   1,435   1,063   --   2,498
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total interest expense.....   8,608   8,079   --   16,687
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INTEREST INCOME.....   8,224   8,629   --   16,853
Provision for credit losses.....   760   885   --   1,645
NET CREDIT INCOME.....   7,464   7,744   --   15,208
Gains on sales of debt securities.....   86   27   --   113
Noninterest income.....   4,408   5,336   --   9,744
Foreclosed properties expense.....   21   1   --   22
Merger and restructuring charge.....   118   280   --   398
Other noninterest expense.....   7,283   8,053   --   15,336
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   4,536   4,773   --   9,309
Income tax expense.....   1,597   1,900   --   3,497
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME BEFORE PREFERRED DIVIDENDS.....   2,939   2,873   --   5,812
Preferred dividends.....   17   185   --   202
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....   $  2,922   $  2,688   $   --   $   5,610
   ========   ========   ========   ==========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   3.56   $   3.72   $   3.42
   ========   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   3.50   $   3.65   $   3.36
   ========   ========   ==========
Average common shares -- Basic (in
  thousands).....   820,945   722,373   1,638,382

[…]

========   ========   ==========
</TABLE>

   See "Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Information."
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   91

   NATIONSBANK/BANKAMERICA
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT
   (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   --------------------------------------------------------
   NATIONSBANK
   PRO FORMA   BANKAMERICA
   NATIONSBANK   BANKAMERICA   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME
Interest and fees on loans and leases.....   $ 12,134   $ 12,760   $   --   $   24,894
Interest and dividends on securities.....   1,844   1,276   --   3,120
Federal funds sold and securities
  purchased
  under agreements to resell.....   942   650   --   1,592
Trading account securities.....   1,100   741   --   1,841
Other interest income.....   166   466   --   632
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total interest income.....   16,186   15,893   --   32,079
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits.....   4,274   4,923   --   9,197
Borrowed funds.....   2,858   1,160   --   4,018
Trading account liabilities.....   896   182   --   1,078
Long-term debt.....   964   1,113   --   2,077
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total interest expense.....   8,992   7,378   --   16,370
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INTEREST INCOME.....   7,194   8,515   --   15,709
Provision for credit losses.....   505   440   --   945
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET CREDIT INCOME.....   6,689   8,075   --   14,764
Gains on sales of debt securities.....   34   24   --   58
Noninterest income.....   3,787   4,469   --   8,256
Foreclosed properties expense.....   30   18   --   48
Merger and restructuring charge.....   --   --   --   --
Other noninterest expense.....   6,670   7,983   --   14,653
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   3,810   4,567   --   8,377
Income tax expense.....   1,327   1,903   --   3,230
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME BEFORE PREFERRED DIVIDENDS.....   2,483   2,664   --   5,147
Preferred dividends.....   24   227   --   251
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....   $  2,459   $  2,437   $   --   $   4,896
   ========   ========   ========   ==========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   3.18   $   3.28   $   3.03
   ========   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share.....   $   3.10   $   3.24   $   2.98
   ========   ========   ==========
Average common shares -- Basic (in
  thousands).....   773,799   741,963   1,613,404